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Zehnkampf, Männer 28. / 29.06.2025
Athleten: 25 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 400 11H DIS STA SPE 1K5

1 138 Hofmann Filip 2000 GER TSV 1860 Ansbach 6.767
11,46 6,81 11,97 1,86 52,26 15,29 41,18 3,80 51,81 5:00,09
(+1,1) (+0,2) (-0,7)
761 769 605 679 713 815 689 562 615 559

1.530 2.135 2.814 3.527 4.342 5.031 5.593 6.208 6.767
2 136 Zahl André 1995 GER TS Herzogenaurach 6.619

11,42 6,24 11,25 1,77 52,44 15,72 32,77 4,60 48,93 4:37,69  (-148)
(+0,5) (-0,5) (-0,7)
769 639 561 602 706 765 519 790 573 695

1.408 1.969 2.571 3.277 4.042 4.561 5.351 5.924 6.619
3 153 Richstein Paul 2005 GER TSV Gräfelfing 6.589

11,42 6,76 12,96 1,80 52,23 16,73 37,06 3,90 54,66 5:01,68  (-178)
(-0,5) (0,0) (-0,7)
769 757 665 627 715 653 605 590 658 550

1.526 2.191 2.818 3.533 4.186 4.791 5.381 6.039 6.589
4 187 Kussmann Lukas 1997 GER SV Halle 6.483

11,41 6,13 12,97 1,71 51,06 16,86 39,67 3,80 50,17 4:42,67  (-284)
(-0,5) (+0,4) (0,0)
771 615 665 552 766 639 658 562 591 664

1.386 2.051 2.603 3.369 4.008 4.666 5.228 5.819 6.483
5 190 Gebhardt Janne-Fynn 2001 GER SV Halle 6.212

11,25 6,54 10,90 1,83 51,43 16,26 25,86 3,90 35,77 4:37,38  (-555)
(+1,1) (+0,8) (-0,7)
806 707 540 653 750 704 384 590 381 697

1.513 2.053 2.706 3.456 4.160 4.544 5.134 5.515 6.212
6 154 Schießler Simon 2002 GER TSV Gräfelfing 5.961

11,94 6,10 12,15 1,77 53,68 17,37 34,29 3,90 42,29 4:49,91  (-806)
(+0,4) (+0,3) (-1,2)
663 608 616 602 653 586 549 590 475 619

1.271 1.887 2.489 3.142 3.728 4.277 4.867 5.342 5.961
7 177 Meyer Julian 1998 GER TuS Geretsried 5.793

11,91 5,87 11,32 1,74 51,91 17,83 29,15 3,80 42,07 4:41,51  (-974)
(+0,4) (-0,4) (-1,2)
669 559 565 577 729 541 448 562 472 671

1.228 1.793 2.370 3.099 3.640 4.088 4.650 5.122 5.793
8 105 Olowookere Donatus 2007 GER LG Zusam 5.769

11,46 6,40 9,99 1,86 51,14 16,09 28,91 3,20 27,15 4:57,28  (-998)
(-0,5) (0,0) (0,0)
761 675 485 679 763 723 443 406 259 575

1.436 1.921 2.600 3.363 4.086 4.529 4.935 5.194 5.769
9 151 Bruderrek Emil 2005 GER TSV Gräfelfing 5.751

11,37 6,21 11,44 1,71 53,55 16,39 30,40 3,30 42,57 5:13,26  (-1.016)
(+1,1) (-0,6) (0,0)
780 632 572 552 658 689 472 431 479 486

1.412 1.984 2.536 3.194 3.883 4.355 4.786 5.265 5.751
10 152 Lafuente Veron Alberto 1997 ESP TSV Gräfelfing 5.698

12,26 5,87 11,43 1,68 55,64 16,33 28,60 4,50 40,24 5:05,93  (-1.069)
(+0,5) (+1,1) (-0,7)
601 559 572 528 573 696 437 760 446 526

1.160 1.732 2.260 2.833 3.529 3.966 4.726 5.172 5.698
11 119 Schießler Jakob 2005 GER SV Schlossberg-Stephanskirchen 5.694

11,90 6,20 11,70 1,80 55,10 16,95 32,81 4,10 32,65 5:19,65  (-1.073)
(+0,4) (-0,2) (0,0)
671 630 588 627 595 629 520 645 337 452

1.301 1.889 2.516 3.111 3.740 4.260 4.905 5.242 5.694
12 183 Breinfalk Tim 2004 GER TV Hauzenberg 5.545

11,89 6,09 10,88 1,68 54,84 18,77 31,40 3,10 58,15 5:00,31  (-1.222)
(+0,4) (-0,5) (-1,2)
673 606 539 528 605 453 492 381 710 558

1.279 1.818 2.346 2.951 3.404 3.896 4.277 4.987 5.545
13 160 Perwitzschky Florian 2001 GER TSV Plattling 5.458

12,14 6,23 10,30 1,77 55,84 18,14 27,48 3,70 46,07 5:04,60  (-1.309)
(+0,5) (-0,2) (-1,2)
624 637 504 602 565 511 415 535 531 534

1.261 1.765 2.367 2.932 3.443 3.858 4.393 4.924 5.458
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Zehnkampf, Männer - Fortsetzung 28. / 29.06.2025
Athleten: 25 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 400 11H DIS STA SPE 1K5

14 188 Bischoff Moritz 2002 GER SV Halle 5.385
11,31 6,02 11,36 1,77 52,10 18,05 29,22 ogV 45,52 4:49,76  (-1.382)
(-0,5) (0,0) (0,0)
793 591 568 602 720 519 449 0 523 620

1.384 1.952 2.554 3.274 3.793 4.242 4.242 4.765 5.385
15 128 Lell Jonas 2003 GER SWC Regensburg 5.336

11,42 5,79 12,26 1,77 54,80 19,72 35,26 2,70 47,41 5:26,39  (-1.431)
(+1,1) (0,0) (-0,8)
769 542 622 602 607 372 569 286 550 417

1.311 1.933 2.535 3.142 3.514 4.083 4.369 4.919 5.336
16 130 Scheffel Jonathan 2000 GER SWC Regensburg 5.248

12,92 5,71 10,89 1,68 58,38 18,87 30,92 3,50 57,09 4:52,86  (-1.519)
(+0,5) (-0,8) (0,0)
481 525 539 528 470 444 483 482 694 602

1.006 1.545 2.073 2.543 2.987 3.470 3.952 4.646 5.248
17 127 Laub Sebastian 2005 GER SWC Regensburg 4.058

12,66 5,65 8,71 1,62 57,46 19,79 24,31 2,60 22,12 5:19,49  (-2.709)
(+0,5) (0,0) (-0,8)
527 512 408 480 504 366 354 264 190 453

1.039 1.447 1.927 2.431 2.797 3.151 3.415 3.605 4.058
18 117 Eichinger Maximilian 2005 GER SV Schlossberg-Stephanskirchen 3.779

13,03 ogV 9,54 1,44 58,96 19,07 24,03 3,90 29,04 5:27,08  (-2.988)
(+0,5) (-0,8)
463 0 458 345 449 426 348 590 286 414

463 921 1.266 1.715 2.141 2.489 3.079 3.365 3.779
19 165 Griegel Marek 1994 GER TSV Schleißheim 3.691

13,35 4,78 9,23 1,53 62,02 21,58 27,42 3,10 28,41 5:22,97  (-3.076)
(+0,5) (+0,7) (-0,8)
410 341 440 411 347 235 414 381 277 435

751 1.191 1.602 1.949 2.184 2.598 2.979 3.256 3.691
80 Mayer Ruben 1996 GER LG Sempt aufg.

12,38 6,27 11,35 1,68 54,53 17,31 31,43 4,20 46,48 ab.
(+0,5) (+0,1) (0,0)
578 646 567 528 618 592 493 673 537

1.224 1.791 2.319 2.937 3.529 4.022 4.695 5.232
46 Tremel Johannes 1995 GER LG Augsburg aufg.

12,06 5,03 9,44 1,62 54,10 18,88 26,65 ogV 32,05 ab.
(+0,4) (-0,4) (0,0)
639 388 452 480 635 443 399 0 328

1.027 1.479 1.959 2.594 3.037 3.436 3.436 3.764
157 Wolter Enzo 2004 GER TSV Gräfelfing aufg.

11,70 5,25 ogV ab.
(+1,1) (-2,1)
711 431 0

1.142 1.142
166 Mosetter Mel-Lucas 2005 GER TSV Schleißheim aufg.
ab. ogV ogV ab.

0 0
0 0

Zehnkampf-Mannschaft (Männer)

1. TSV Gräfelfing (1) 18.301 Punkte
Richstein Paul 2005 6.589 Punkte
Schießler Simon 2002 5.961 Punkte
Bruderrek Emil 2005 5.751 Punkte

2. SV Halle (1) 18.080 Punkte
Kussmann Lukas 1997 6.483 Punkte
Gebhardt Janne-Fynn 2001 6.212 Punkte
Bischoff Moritz 2002 5.385 Punkte

3. SWC Regensburg (1) 14.642 Punkte
Lell Jonas 2003 5.336 Punkte
Scheffel Jonathan 2000 5.248 Punkte
Laub Sebastian 2005 4.058 Punkte
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Siebenkampf, Frauen 28. / 29.06.2025
Athleten: 27 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

10H HOC KUG 200 WEI SPE 800

1 61 Stegmaier Johanna 1999 GER LG Eckental 5.341
14,62 1,63 12,68 26,46 5,17 43,71 2:16,63
(+0,5) (+0,5) (+0,2)
892 771 706 757 606 739 870

1.663 2.369 3.126 3.732 4.471 5.341
2 97 Brunner Marion 1990 GER LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 5.080

14,76 1,54 10,77 25,65 5,44 34,95 2:16,02  (-261)
(+0,5) (+1,6) (-0,3)
874 666 580 828 683 571 878

1.540 2.120 2.948 3.631 4.202 5.080
3 101 Nebl Elina 2001 GER LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 5.022

15,27 1,51 12,40 25,69 5,25 44,52 2:30,22  (-319)
(+0,7) (+1,6) (-0,9)
806 632 688 824 628 754 690

1.438 2.126 2.950 3.578 4.332 5.022
4 12 Gasser Hannah 1999 GER FC Aschheim 4.908

14,78 1,63 10,75 25,40 5,13 32,46 2:27,97  (-433)
(+0,5) (+1,4) (+0,2)
871 771 579 850 595 523 719

1.642 2.221 3.071 3.666 4.189 4.908
5 103 Wittmann Hannah 2004 GER LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 4.791

15,44 1,57 11,23 26,73 5,29 37,46 2:29,18  (-550)
(0,0) (+0,5) (+0,1)
784 701 610 734 640 619 703

1.485 2.095 2.829 3.469 4.088 4.791
6 102 Spieß Celia 2005 GER LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 4.714

15,09 1,51 11,02 27,28 5,28 38,40 2:30,01  (-627)
(+0,5) (+1,6) (-0,2)
830 632 596 689 637 637 693

1.462 2.058 2.747 3.384 4.021 4.714
7 168 Schraub Carlotta 1994 GER TSV Schleißheim 4.635

15,84 1,54 11,14 26,72 5,59 34,17 2:36,43  (-706)
(0,0) (-0,6) (+0,6)
734 666 604 735 726 556 614

1.400 2.004 2.739 3.465 4.021 4.635
8 43 Aderbauer Franziska 2000 GER LG Augsburg 4.456

15,75 1,42 10,31 25,96 5,64 28,55 2:34,60  (-885)
(0,0) (-0,6) (-0,2)
745 534 550 801 741 449 636

1.279 1.829 2.630 3.371 3.820 4.456
9 76 Englisch Luisa 2006 GER LG Region Landshut 4.280

16,19 1,57 9,83 28,19 5,12 32,86 2:35,02  (-1.061)
(+0,7) (-0,6) (+0,7)
691 701 518 616 592 531 631

1.392 1.910 2.526 3.118 3.649 4.280
10 100 Machl Anna-Lena 2005 GER LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 4.251

16,63 1,45 10,84 27,40 5,28 31,59 2:34,45  (-1.090)
(+1,0) (+1,4) (-0,2)
639 566 585 679 637 507 638

1.205 1.790 2.469 3.106 3.613 4.251
11 99 Heid Sarah 2004 GER LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 4.153

15,55 1,48 9,98 26,37 4,71 23,51 2:33,03  (-1.188)
(+0,7) (+0,5) (-0,9)
770 599 528 765 482 354 655

1.369 1.897 2.662 3.144 3.498 4.153
12 75 Endres Sarah 2006 GER LG Region Landshut 4.123

17,24 1,42 9,82 27,02 5,01 29,56 2:24,66  (-1.218)
(+1,0) (0,0) (0,0)
570 534 518 710 562 468 761

1.104 1.622 2.332 2.894 3.362 4.123
13 55 Lehneis Hannah 2000 GER LG Eckental 4.104

17,00 1,45 9,06 26,45 4,88 24,17 2:20,09  (-1.237)
(0,0) (+0,5) (-0,6)
596 566 468 758 527 367 822

1.162 1.630 2.388 2.915 3.282 4.104
14 50 Heber Lily 2006 GER LG Eckental 3.751

17,49 1,51 9,17 28,97 4,77 30,02 2:40,16  (-1.590)
(0,0) (+0,5) (+0,1)
542 632 475 556 498 477 571

1.174 1.649 2.205 2.703 3.180 3.751
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Siebenkampf, Frauen - Fortsetzung 28. / 29.06.2025
Athleten: 27 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

10H HOC KUG 200 WEI SPE 800

15 173 Gösl Nele 2005 GER TSV Zirndorf 3.635
17,85 1,45 7,57 26,32 5,28 26,98 2:59,80  (-1.706)
(+0,7) (+0,5) (-1,4)
504 566 372 769 637 420 367

1.070 1.442 2.211 2.848 3.268 3.635
16 88 Heimann Veronika 2004 GER LG Stadtwerke München 3.616

16,70 1,45 8,22 26,31 4,63 16,77 2:42,46  (-1.725)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,1)
631 566 414 770 461 229 545

1.197 1.611 2.381 2.842 3.071 3.616
17 124 Herbert Kaitlyn 2004 GER SWC Regensburg 3.602

16,57 1,48 8,80 29,21 5,13 20,45 2:48,87  (-1.739)
(+0,7) (0,0) (+0,4)
646 599 451 539 595 297 475

1.245 1.696 2.235 2.830 3.127 3.602
18 123 Ertl Kathrin 2005 GER SWC Regensburg 3.315

19,75 1,39 8,67 29,06 4,17 30,63 2:32,59  (-2.026)
(+0,7) (0,0) (-0,2)
323 502 443 550 347 489 661

825 1.268 1.818 2.165 2.654 3.315
19 9 Schlusche Sarah 2001 GER ESV Nürnberg Rangierbahnhof 2.904

20,73 1,39 7,19 29,56 4,47 24,84 2:46,74  (-2.437)
(+0,7) (+1,4) (-0,2)
244 502 347 513 421 379 498

746 1.093 1.606 2.027 2.406 2.904
20 98 Diller Bettina 1994 GER LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 2.731

20,03 1,39 7,74 31,46 3,98 18,94 2:38,64  (-2.610)
(+1,0) (+0,5) (-0,2)
300 502 383 385 303 269 589

802 1.185 1.570 1.873 2.142 2.731
21 10 Staab Luisa 1996 GER ESV Nürnberg Rangierbahnhof 2.575

19,50 1,29 7,78 29,34 3,90 12,98 2:49,23  (-2.766)
(+0,7) (-0,6) (-0,4)
345 399 385 529 285 160 472

744 1.129 1.658 1.943 2.103 2.575
22 8 Krämer Lisa 2000 GER ESV Nürnberg Rangierbahnhof 2.481

21,15 1,26 8,48 29,26 4,09 19,44 3:04,33  (-2.860)
(+0,7) (+1,6) (+0,4)
214 369 430 535 329 278 326

583 1.013 1.548 1.877 2.155 2.481
167 Schneider Ramona 1997 GER TSV Schleißheim aufg.

14,14 1,45 11,32 25,41 5,00 ab.
(+0,5) (+1,4) (+0,3)
959 566 616 850 559

1.525 2.141 2.991 3.550
126 Kögel Laura 2005 GER SWC Regensburg aufg.

19,13 1,39 ab.
(+1,0)
378 502

880
185 Schütz Alina 2000 GER UAC Kulmbach aufg.
ab. ogV ab.

0
0

28 Russler Kaya 2005 GER LAC Quelle Fürth ab.
ab.

7 Ewes Nora 2002 GER ESV Nürnberg Rangierbahnhof ab.
ab.
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Siebenkampf-Mannschaft (Frauen)

1. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg (1) 14.893 Punkte
Brunner Marion 1990 5.080 Punkte
Nebl Elina 2001 5.022 Punkte
Wittmann Hannah 2004 4.791 Punkte

2. LG Eckental (1) 13.196 Punkte
Stegmaier Johanna 1999 5.341 Punkte
Lehneis Hannah 2000 4.104 Punkte
Heber Lily 2006 3.751 Punkte

3. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg (2) 13.118 Punkte
Spieß Celia 2005 4.714 Punkte
Machl Anna-Lena 2005 4.251 Punkte
Heid Sarah 2004 4.153 Punkte

4. ESV Nürnberg Rangierbahnhof (1) 7.960 Punkte
Schlusche Sarah 2001 2.904 Punkte
Staab Luisa 1996 2.575 Punkte
Krämer Lisa 2000 2.481 Punkte

Fünfkampf, Männliche Jugend U20 28.06.2025
Athleten: 10 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 400

1 139 Kleinschrodt David 2007 GER TSV 1860 Ansbach 3.824
10,98 6,91 12,21 1,92 49,94
(+1,5) (-0,4)
865 792 619 731 817

1.657 2.276 3.007 3.824
2 164 Zierer Matthias 2007 GER TSV Plattling 3.449

11,17 6,33 12,42 1,71 50,70  (-375)
(+1,5) (+0,2)
823 659 632 552 783

1.482 2.114 2.666 3.449
3 140 Neutzler Matias 2007 GER TSV 1860 Ansbach 3.342

11,48 6,64 11,19 1,74 52,06  (-482)
(+1,5) (0,0)
757 729 557 577 722

1.486 2.043 2.620 3.342
4 113 Fritzsche Fabian 2007 GER SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 3.192

11,72 6,35 11,17 1,80 54,03  (-632)
(+0,2) (+0,1)
707 664 556 627 638

1.371 1.927 2.554 3.192
5 179 Lippold Marten 2006 GER TV 1861 Amberg 3.177

11,55 5,97 11,16 1,77 52,63  (-647)
(+0,2)
742 580 556 602 697

1.322 1.878 2.480 3.177
6 47 Lechner Fabian 2007 GER LG Donau-Ries 2.581

12,31 5,71 7,86 1,83 58,83  (-1.243)
(+0,3) (-0,1)
591 525 358 653 454

1.116 1.474 2.127 2.581
7 95 Seefelder Leonardo 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München 2.412

12,30 3,72 10,96 1,71 55,93  (-1.412)
(+0,3) (-0,4)
593 162 543 552 562

755 1.298 1.850 2.412
8 137 Herrmann Valentin 2007 GER TSV 1860 Ansbach 2.374

12,33 5,38 6,29 1,56 54,26  (-1.450)
(+0,2) (-0,1)
588 457 266 434 629

1.045 1.311 1.745 2.374
125 Höhe Justus 2006 GER SWC Regensburg aufg.

12,21 ogV ogV ab.
(+0,3)
610 0 0

610 610
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Fünfkampf, Männliche Jugend U20 - Fortsetzung 28.06.2025
Athleten: 10 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 400

115 Schmidlkofer Simon 2007 GER SV Germering aufg.
ab. ab. ogV ab.

0
0

Fünfkampf-Mannschaft (Männliche Jugend U20)

Zehnkampf, Männliche Jugend U20 28. / 29.06.2025
Athleten: 10 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 400 11H DIS STA SPE 1K5

1 139 Kleinschrodt David 2007 GER TSV 1860 Ansbach 6.789
10,98 6,91 12,21 1,92 49,94 15,28 35,87 3,60 39,95 4:50,09
(+1,5) (-0,4) (-1,2)
865 792 619 731 817 816 581 509 441 618

1.657 2.276 3.007 3.824 4.640 5.221 5.730 6.171 6.789
2 164 Zierer Matthias 2007 GER TSV Plattling 6.388

11,17 6,33 12,42 1,71 50,70 15,74 39,87 3,60 45,70 5:14,11  (-401)
(+1,5) (+0,2) (-1,2)
823 659 632 552 783 762 662 509 525 481

1.482 2.114 2.666 3.449 4.211 4.873 5.382 5.907 6.388
3 140 Neutzler Matias 2007 GER TSV 1860 Ansbach 6.374

11,48 6,64 11,19 1,74 52,06 16,67 30,31 4,50 44,03 4:46,25  (-415)
(+1,5) (0,0) (+0,1)
757 729 557 577 722 659 471 760 501 641

1.486 2.043 2.620 3.342 4.001 4.472 5.232 5.733 6.374
4 179 Lippold Marten 2006 GER TV 1861 Amberg 6.041

11,55 5,97 11,16 1,77 52,63 16,26 31,89 3,30 54,11 4:56,99  (-748)
(+0,2) (-1,2)
742 580 556 602 697 704 502 431 650 577

1.322 1.878 2.480 3.177 3.881 4.383 4.814 5.464 6.041
5 113 Fritzsche Fabian 2007 GER SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig 5.779

11,72 6,35 11,17 1,80 54,03 16,12 30,08 3,40 51,05 5:42,18  (-1.010)
(+0,2) (+0,1) (-1,2)
707 664 556 627 638 719 466 457 604 341

1.371 1.927 2.554 3.192 3.911 4.377 4.834 5.438 5.779
6 95 Seefelder Leonardo 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München 4.623

12,30 3,72 10,96 1,71 55,93 19,27 26,79 3,20 40,71 5:03,14  (-2.166)
(+0,3) (-0,4) (+0,1)
593 162 543 552 562 409 402 406 452 542

755 1.298 1.850 2.412 2.821 3.223 3.629 4.081 4.623
7 47 Lechner Fabian 2007 GER LG Donau-Ries 4.092

12,31 5,71 7,86 1,83 58,83 19,14 18,03 ogV 35,10 5:13,67  (-2.697)
(+0,3) (-0,1) (+0,1)
591 525 358 653 454 420 235 0 372 484

1.116 1.474 2.127 2.581 3.001 3.236 3.236 3.608 4.092
8 137 Herrmann Valentin 2007 GER TSV 1860 Ansbach 3.778

12,33 5,38 6,29 1,56 54,26 20,27 12,60 ogV 22,30 4:29,58  (-3.011)
(+0,2) (-0,1) (+0,1)
588 457 266 434 629 328 137 0 192 747

1.045 1.311 1.745 2.374 2.702 2.839 2.839 3.031 3.778
125 Höhe Justus 2006 GER SWC Regensburg aufg.

12,21 ogV ogV ab.
(+0,3)
610 0 0

610 610
115 Schmidlkofer Simon 2007 GER SV Germering aufg.
ab. ab. ogV ab.

0
0
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Zehnkampf-Mannschaft (Männliche Jugend U20)

1. TSV 1860 Ansbach (1) 16.941 Punkte
Kleinschrodt David 2007 6.789 Punkte
Neutzler Matias 2007 6.374 Punkte
Herrmann Valentin 2007 3.778 Punkte

Vierkampf, Weibliche Jugend U20 28.06.2025
Athleten: 12 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

10H HOC KUG 200

1 19 Leifert Pia 2007 GER LAC Quelle Fürth 2.579
15,79 1,47 10,37 27,18
(+0,8) (+1,2)
740 588 554 697

1.328 1.882 2.579
2 112 Burghardt Lina Marie 2006 GER MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2.567

17,03 1,65 8,85 26,84  (-12)
(+0,8) (+1,2)
593 795 454 725

1.388 1.842 2.567
3 91 Kohnert Sonja 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München 2.488

16,99 1,56 9,57 27,14  (-91)
(+0,8) (+1,2)
598 689 501 700

1.287 1.788 2.488
4 68 Billes Lea 2007 GER LG Forchheim 2.377

16,08 1,44 7,93 26,87  (-202)
(+0,8) (+0,3)
704 555 395 723

1.259 1.654 2.377
5 176 Schütze Merle 2007 GER TuS Bad Aibling 2.372

16,47 1,38 9,21 26,60  (-207)
(+0,8) (+0,3)
658 491 478 745

1.149 1.627 2.372
6 92 Melzner Ronja 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München 2.271

17,36 1,44 12,22 29,97  (-308)
(+1,0) (+1,2)
556 555 676 484

1.111 1.787 2.271
7 174 Westphal-Luther Johanna 2006 GER TSV Zirndorf 2.130

16,87 1,47 8,33 29,60  (-449)
(+0,8) (+0,3)
611 588 421 510

1.199 1.620 2.130
8 90 Kohnert Sandra 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München 1.994

19,59 1,50 8,16 28,06  (-585)
(+0,8) (+0,3)
337 621 410 626

958 1.368 1.994
9 178 Zaepernick Leni 2007 GER TuS Geretsried 1.721

17,70 1,29 5,41 28,82  (-858)
(+1,0) (+0,7)
520 399 234 568

919 1.153 1.721
10 81 Müller Kathrin 2006 GER LG Sempt 1.655

18,64 1,23 7,59 29,49  (-924)
(+1,0) (+0,7)
424 340 373 518

764 1.137 1.655
11 85 D Alascio Helene 2007 GER LG Stadtwerke München 1.317

22,49 1,32 5,93 29,86  (-1.262)
(+1,0) (+0,7)
129 429 267 492

558 825 1.317
41 Schweitzer Sophia 2006 GER LA-Team Alzenau ab.
ab.
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Vierkampf-Mannschaft (Weibliche Jugend U20)

Siebenkampf, Weibliche Jugend U20 28. / 29.06.2025
Athleten: 12 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Punkte

10H HOC KUG 200 WEI SPE 800

1 68 Billes Lea 2007 GER LG Forchheim 4.244
16,08 1,44 7,93 26,87 5,05 34,11 2:26,38
(+0,8) (+0,3) (-0,6)
704 555 395 723 573 555 739

1.259 1.654 2.377 2.950 3.505 4.244
2 112 Burghardt Lina Marie 2006 GER MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 4.044

17,03 1,65 8,85 26,84 4,87 25,68 2:41,30  (-200)
(+0,8) (+1,2) (-0,1)
593 795 454 725 524 395 558

1.388 1.842 2.567 3.091 3.486 4.044
3 176 Schütze Merle 2007 GER TuS Bad Aibling 4.031

16,47 1,38 9,21 26,60 4,70 30,49 2:29,95  (-213)
(+0,8) (+0,3) (0,0)
658 491 478 745 479 486 694

1.149 1.627 2.372 2.851 3.337 4.031
4 19 Leifert Pia 2007 GER LAC Quelle Fürth 3.997

15,79 1,47 10,37 27,18 4,64 33,83 2:55,78  (-247)
(+0,8) (+1,2) (0,0)
740 588 554 697 464 549 405

1.328 1.882 2.579 3.043 3.592 3.997
5 91 Kohnert Sonja 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München 3.685

16,99 1,56 9,57 27,14 4,80 24,94 3:06,11  (-559)
(+0,8) (+1,2) (-1,9)
598 689 501 700 506 381 310

1.287 1.788 2.488 2.994 3.375 3.685
6 174 Westphal-Luther Johanna 2006 GER TSV Zirndorf 3.506

16,87 1,47 8,33 29,60 4,43 20,44 2:32,00  (-738)
(+0,8) (+0,3) (-0,2)
611 588 421 510 411 297 668

1.199 1.620 2.130 2.541 2.838 3.506
7 90 Kohnert Sandra 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München 3.001

19,59 1,50 8,16 28,06 4,12 23,01 3:04,31  (-1.243)
(+0,8) (+0,3) (0,0)
337 621 410 626 336 345 326

958 1.368 1.994 2.330 2.675 3.001
8 178 Zaepernick Leni 2007 GER TuS Geretsried 2.961

17,70 1,29 5,41 28,82 4,26 21,75 2:42,02  (-1.283)
(+1,0) (+0,7) (-0,1)
520 399 234 568 369 321 550

919 1.153 1.721 2.090 2.411 2.961
9 81 Müller Kathrin 2006 GER LG Sempt 2.817

18,64 1,23 7,59 29,49 4,15 22,40 2:47,92  (-1.427)
(+1,0) (+0,7) (0,0)
424 340 373 518 343 334 485

764 1.137 1.655 1.998 2.332 2.817
10 85 D Alascio Helene 2007 GER LG Stadtwerke München 2.196

22,49 1,32 5,93 29,86 4,29 15,67 3:08,05  (-2.048)
(+1,0) (+0,7) (+0,1)
129 429 267 492 376 209 294

558 825 1.317 1.693 1.902 2.196
92 Melzner Ronja 2006 GER LG Stadtwerke München aufg.

17,36 1,44 12,22 29,97 4,62 ab.
(+1,0) (+1,2) (0,0)
556 555 676 484 459

1.111 1.787 2.271 2.730
41 Schweitzer Sophia 2006 GER LA-Team Alzenau ab.
ab.
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Siebenkampf-Mannschaft (Weibliche Jugend U20)

1. LG Stadtwerke München (1) 8.882 Punkte
Kohnert Sonja 2006 3.685 Punkte
Kohnert Sandra 2006 3.001 Punkte
D Alascio Helene 2007 2.196 Punkte

Fünfkampf, Männliche Jugend U18 28.06.2025
